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Monday   6:30 pm Lanes 1 - 8Alley On Ash
*** Last week of the season! No points awarded. ***

Team Standings

Points Year-To-Date Scratch Pins + Last Wk
Place # Team Name Won WON Pins HDCP WON

1 3 Rule Tire 139½ 496½ 80909 94100 0
2 5 Lucky Shots 125 491½ 81909 94662 0
3 2 All-Star Asphalt 115½ 448 72226 92020 0
4 1 Danny Anderson Agency 109 453 79289 93230 0
5 6 Hennes Machine & Repair 108 357½ 68041 88498 0
6 8 Country Stop 87½ 358½ 63980 87955 0
7 4 Spicer Legion 80½ 384½ 68782 87544 0
8 7 The Highway Men 75 370½ 69542 88673 0

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 Spicer Legion 0 0 0 0 0 <---> Hennes Machine & Repai 0 0 0 0 0
3-4 Rule Tire 1087 1071 1140 3298 0 <---> All-Star Asphalt 1005 1100 999 3104 0
5-6 Danny Anderson Agency 1142 1059 1177 3378 0 <---> Lucky Shots 1033 1170 1002 3205 0
7-8 Country Stop 0 0 0 0 0 <---> The Highway Men 0 0 0 0 0

Thanks for bowling! We hope you had a good time. See you next season!

Team Rosters

High High Points High High Points
Name HDCP Avg Pins  Gms Game Sers Won Name HDCP Avg Pins  Gms Game Sers Won

Lane 1 - 2 - All-Star Asphalt
Russ Thompson 44 164 9394 57 236 588 32.5
Dave Marcus 52 155 12104 78 222 556 41.0
Jeff Johnson 47 161 11164 69 232 566 29.0
John Christenson 44 164 7875 48 214 531 27.5
Chuck Loso 30 182 14796 81 251 642 39.5
Steven Barber 40 169 7621 45 212 580 26.5
Eric Loso 44 164 492 3 205 492 2.0
Doug Gorans 43 166 7474 45 220 599 32.0

Lane 2 - 1 - Danny Anderson Agency
Loren Olson 21 193 16866 87 279 673 44.0
Gary Hern 44 165 11943 72 231 604 28.5
Ed Cole 41 168 14673 87 249 583 37.5
Matt Bredesen 22 192 15614 81 290 713 39.5
Dennis Kringen 18 197 16548 84 275 713 50.0
Neil Tagawa 55 151 3645 24 211 549 13.5

Lane 3 - 4 - Spicer Legion
Adam Lere 55 151 8650 57 221 534 28.0
Tom Lee 50 157 10892 69 233 600 40.5
Jacob Reich 38 172 12386 72 225 622 35.5
Howard Carlson 36 175 5793 33 237 601 17.0
Tinker Hanson 36 174 14671 84 266 647 39.0
Thomas Leyendec 84 115 2773 24 174 392 8.0
Darren Leyendecke 39 171 11802 69 237 648 32.0
Chris Isdal 49 158 476 3 171 476 3.0
Tyler Lee 77 123 739 6 161 418 0.5

Lane 4 - 3 - Rule Tire
Justin Boike 31 181 11995 66 247 658 28.5
Scott Nesges 28 184 8846 48 265 712 27.0
Keith Nesges 18 197 11825 60 248 684 39.0
Nate Rindahl 22 192 13843 72 278 674 34.5
Dean Smith 16 200 16877 84 268 709 43.5
Mike Jacobsen 41 168 7573 45 257 583 23.0
Shawn Madsen 4 214 1288 6 257 647 2.5
Nick Foshaug 43 166 4005 24 212 540 11.0
Andrew Jacobsen 57 148 2234 15 216 545 9.5
John Christianson 55 151 1364 9 195 469 6.0
Chris Hess 20 195 586 3 214 586 3.0
Brad Schultz 50 157 473 3 189 473 1.0

Lane 5 - 6 - Hennes Machine & Repair
Josh Reich 44 165 12411 75 226 550 32.0
Colton Slagter 54 152 11921 78 209 565 32.0
Nick Moore 52 155 13061 84 233 569 39.5
Jared Dahl 38 172 11909 69 237 620 37.0
Dick Woelfel 38 172 14528 84 236 644 42.0
Jason Gravley 76 125 377 3 144 377
Izzy Elizando 48 160 1921 12 220 515 5.0
Eliseo Tello 72 130 782 6 153 419 2.0
Don Slagter 84 115 690 6 147 362 3.0

Lane 6 - 5 - Lucky Shots
Kelly Winter 28 184 11619 63 254 684 31.5
DJ Winter 28 184 15474 84 247 672 48.5
Darin Winter 16 199 17337 87 279 705 43.0
Sven Rudningen 36 175 13654 78 254 625 37.0
Dave Vanderbeek 17 198 17228 87 278 693 42.0
Ricky Olmscheid 28 184 6100 33 236 664 22.5

Lane 7 - 8 - Country Stop
Jerry Hagen 60 144 11676 81 196 534 32.0
Larry Fleck 69 133 9183 69 216 475 35.5
Randy Arhart 68 135 7333 54 214 511 24.0
Neil Christenson 48 159 11483 72 234 586 34.0
Darryl Jahnke 37 173 14602 84 234 595 37.0
Ryan MEMBERSHI 42 167 1007 6 210 541 1.0
Doug Gilbertson 47 161 1455 9 213 573 4.0
Greg Christenson 44 164 6429 39 209 563 23.0

Lane 8 - 7 - The Highway Men
Andy Holmquist 63 141 6785 48 187 480 25.0
Seth Preheim 66 137 8656 63 183 474 23.0
Fran DeSchepper 56 149 12136 81 194 543 39.0
Jeremy Pierce 27 186 12851 69 268 629 31.0
Brent Holmquist 34 177 8537 48 244 653 23.0
Mark Rhodes 18 197 14797 75 267 680 35.5
David Holmquist 46 162 2929 18 207 537 10.0
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Temporary Substitutes

High High Points High High Points
Name HDCP Avg Pins  Gms Game Sers Won Name HDCP Avg Pins  Gms Game Sers Won

Shawn Bohlsen 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carter Christopher 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mark Eckstein 48 159 2862 18 200 501 8.0
Scott Endersbe 0 0 0 0 0 0
Joe L. Johnson 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mitch L. Johnson 0 0 0 0 0 0
Matt Lantto 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bob Larson 0 0 0 0 0 0
Adam Leyendecker 0 0 0 0 0 0

Rick Madison 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jeff Melby 0 0 0 0 0 0
Francis MEMBERS 0 0 0 0 0 0
Marv MEMBERSHIP 0 0 0 0 0 0
Matt MEMBERSHIP 64 140 421 3 170 421 1.0
Paul MEMBERSHIP 69 133 669 5 158 414 2.0
Nick Schulz 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gerry Wolbeck 0 0 0 0 0 0

Local and Bowling Center Awards
Award Award

Name Score Award Received Name Score Award Received

Gary Hern 604 600 Series (Honor Board)
231 230 game (Honor Board)

Jeff Johnson 232 230 game (Honor Board)

Dennis Kringen 637 600 Series (Honor Board)
244 230 game (Honor Board)

Keith Nesges 621 600 Series (Honor Board)

Loren Olson 641 600 Series (Honor Board)

Loren Olson 237 230 game (Honor Board)

Nate Rindahl 635 600 Series (Honor Board)

Dean Smith 609 600 Series (Honor Board)
258 230 game (Honor Board)

Dave Vanderbeek 628 600 Series (Honor Board)

DJ Winter 244 230 game (Honor Board)

Kelly Winter 254 230 game (Honor Board)

Last Week's Top Scores

Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series
1043 Lucky Shots 2950 Rule Tire 1177 Danny Anderson Agency 3378 Danny Anderson A
1031 Danny Anderson Agency 2940 Danny Anderson Agency 1170 Lucky Shots 3298 Rule Tire
1024 Rule Tire 2824 Lucky Shots 1140 Rule Tire 3205 Lucky Shots

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
258 Dean Smith 641 Loren Olson 283 Kelly Winter 736 Gary Hern
254 Kelly Winter 637 Dennis Kringen 279 Jeff Johnson 704 Nate Rindahl
244 Dennis Kringen 635 Nate Rindahl 275 Gary Hern 704 Loren Olson
244 DJ Winter 628 Dave Vanderbeek 274 Dean Smith 694 Dennis Kringen
237 Loren Olson 621 Keith Nesges 272 DJ Winter 682 Dave Vanderbeek
232 Jeff Johnson 609 Dean Smith 263 Dennis Kringen 680 Kelly Winter

680 Russ Thompson

Season High Scores

Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series
1100 Rule Tire 3117 Rule Tire 1246 Rule Tire 3555 Rule Tire
1089 Lucky Shots 3073 Lucky Shots 1228 Spicer Legion 3507 Danny Anderson A
1051 Danny Anderson Agency 3009 Danny Anderson Agency 1223 Lucky Shots 3469 Lucky Shots
1031 Spicer Legion 2840 Spicer Legion 1218 Hennes Machine & Repair 3432 Hennes Machine & 

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
290 Matt Bredesen 713 Matt Bredesen 312 Matt Bredesen 796 Dean Smith
279 Loren Olson 713 Dennis Kringen 307 Loren Olson 782 Matt Bredesen
279 Darin Winter 709 Dean Smith 302 Nate Rindahl 777 Kelly Winter
278 Nate Rindahl 705 Darin Winter 300 Tinker Hanson 776 Dennis Kringen
278 Dave Vanderbeek 693 Dave Vanderbeek 297 Dean Smith 774 DJ Winter
275 Dennis Kringen 684 Keith Nesges 297 Dave Vanderbeek 764 Dick Woelfel

684 Kelly Winter

Individual High Averages

200.92 Dean Smith 199.28 Darin Winter 198.02 Dave Vanderbeek 197.29 Mark Rhodes
197.08 Keith Nesges 197.00 Dennis Kringen 193.86 Loren Olson 192.77 Matt Bredesen

High Individual Match Points

50 Dennis Kringen 48.5 DJ Winter 44 Loren Olson 43.5 Dean Smith
43 Darin Winter 42 Dick Woelfel 42 Dave Vanderbeek 41 Dave Marcus

Most Improved Average

183 to 192.26 = +9.26 Nate Rindahl 156 to 164.81 = +8.81 Russ Thompson 164 to 172.59 = +8.59 Jared Dahl
190 to 197.29 = +7.29 Mark Rhodes 180 to 186.25 = +6.25 Jeremy Pierce 191 to 197.08 = +6.08 Keith Nesges

Qualifiers for Post-Season Championship

1st Qtr:     Rule Tire
2nd Qtr:     Danny Anderson Agency
3rd Qtr:     Lucky Shots
4th Qtr:     1st     Rule Tire
               2nd     Lucky Shots
               3rd     All-Star Asphalt (Qualified)
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Average List of Regular Team Members

z    Division 1: Division1
High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Shawn Madsen 1288 6 214 257 647 0
Dean Smith 16877 84 200 268 709 161 190 258 609
Darin Winter 17337 87 199 279 705 178 211 156 545
Dave Vanderbeek 17228 87 198 278 693 198 214 216 628
Mark Rhodes 14797 75 197 267 680 0
Keith Nesges 11825 60 197 248 684 214 213 194 621
Dennis Kringen 16548 84 197 275 713 218 175 244 637
Chris Hess 586 3 195 214 586 0
Loren Olson 16866 87 193 279 673 237 207 197 641
Matt Bredesen 15614 81 192 290 713 187 153 212 552
Nate Rindahl 13843 72 192 278 674 209 199 227 635
Jeremy Pierce 12851 69 186 268 629 0
Ricky Olmscheid 6100 33 184 236 664 0
Kelly Winter 11619 63 184 254 684 254 169 170 593
Scott Nesges 8846 48 184 265 712 202 175 183 560
DJ Winter 15474 84 184 247 672 137 244 156 537
Chuck Loso 14796 81 182 251 642 178 163 135 476
Justin Boike 11995 66 181 247 658 185 178 162 525
Brent Holmquist 8537 48 177 244 653 0
Howard Carlson 5793 33 175 237 601 0
Sven Rudningen 13654 78 175 254 625 139 205 177 521
Tinker Hanson 14671 84 174 266 647 0
Darryl Jahnke 14602 84 173 234 595 0
Dick Woelfel 14528 84 172 236 644 0
Jared Dahl 11909 69 172 237 620 0
Jacob Reich 12386 72 172 225 622 0
Darren Leyendecker 11802 69 171 237 648 0
Steven Barber 7621 45 169 212 580 0
Ed Cole 14673 87 168 249 583 177 182 147 506
Mike Jacobsen 7573 45 168 257 583 0
Ryan MEMBERSHIP 1007 6 167 210 541 0
Nick Foshaug 4005 24 166 212 540 0
Doug Gorans 7474 45 166 220 599 0
Gary Hern 11943 72 165 231 604 177 196 231 604
Josh Reich 12411 75 165 226 550 0
Greg Christenson 6429 39 164 209 563 0
Russ Thompson 9394 57 164 236 588 188 179 178 545
John Christenson 7875 48 164 214 531 177 186 152 515
Eric Loso 492 3 164 205 492 0
David Holmquist 2929 18 162 207 537 0
Jeff Johnson 11164 69 161 232 566 148 232 148 528
Doug Gilbertson 1455 9 161 213 573 0
Izzy Elizando 1921 12 160 220 515 0
Neil Christenson 11483 72 159 234 586 0
Chris Isdal 476 3 158 171 476 0
Tom Lee 10892 69 157 233 600 0
Brad Schultz 473 3 157 189 473 0
Nick Moore 13061 84 155 233 569 0
Dave Marcus 12104 78 155 222 556 97 123 169 389
Colton Slagter 11921 78 152 209 565 0
Neil Tagawa 3645 24 151 211 549 0
Adam Lere 8650 57 151 221 534 0
John Christianson 1364 9 151 195 469 0
Fran DeSchepper 12136 81 149 194 543 0
Andrew Jacobsen 2234 15 148 216 545 0
Jerry Hagen 11676 81 144 196 534 0
Andy Holmquist 6785 48 141 187 480 0
Seth Preheim 8656 63 137 183 474 0
Randy Arhart 7333 54 135 214 511 0
Larry Fleck 9183 69 133 216 475 0
Eliseo Tello 782 6 130 153 419 0
Jason Gravley 377 3 125 144 377 0
Tyler Lee 739 6 123 161 418 0
Thomas Leyendecker 2773 24 115 174 392 0
Don Slagter 690 6 115 147 362 0
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League Average Week-by-Week

League Average Before Bowling

Average of scores bowled

Above/Below League Average

Average of MEN's scores that night

Average of WOMEN's scores that night

MEN: +/- Men's Average

Women: +/- Women's Average

Week: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29
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